
Salary Schedule: Police Officer 

Police Officer – (Police Officer/University Staff) Effective September 1, 2023, the 

salary schedule for university-staff police officer positions shall be: 

 
Step 

 
Years of 

Experience 

 
Hourly Pay  

Rate 

 
Monthly Pay  

Rate 

 
Annual Hiring 

Rate 
 

 
Entry 

 

 
1 < 

 

 
$32.692 

 
$5,666.67 

 
$68,000 

 
Step 1 

 

 
1 

 
$35.53 

 
$6,158.50 

 
$73,902 

 
Step 2 

 

 
2 

 
$38.368 

 
$6,650.42 

 
$79,805 

 
Step 3 

 

 
3 

 
$41.207 

 
$7,142.50 

 
$85,710 

 
Step 4 

 

 
4 

 
$43.529 

 
$7,545.00 

 
$90,540 

 
Step 5 

 

 
5 

 
$45.851 

 
$7,947.50 

 
$95,370 

 
Step 6 

 

 
6+ 

 
$48.173 

 
$8,350.00 

 
$100,200 

 


