## **Salary Schedule: Police Officer**

Police Officer – (Police Officer/University Staff) Effective September 1, 2023, the salary schedule for **university-staff** police officer positions shall be:

Step	Years of Experience	Hourly Pay Rate	Monthly Pay Rate	Annual Hiring Rate
Entry	1 <	\$32.692	\$5,666.67	\$68,000
Step 1	1	\$35.53	\$6,158.50	\$73,902
Step 2	2	\$38.368	\$6,650.42	\$79,805
Step 3	3	\$41.207	\$7,142.50	\$85,710
Step 4	4	\$43.529	\$7,545.00	\$90,540
Step 5	5	\$45.851	\$7,947.50	\$95,370
Step 6	6+	\$48.173	\$8,350.00	\$100,200